ENGINE

@ 1973 NISSAN MOTOR CO, LT,



NOTE

ROHESANM MOTAR SO 1TH



ENGINE ASSEMBLY

|'rﬁ§n]
-

VYIEWED FROM LEFT SIDE

1,2

PRINTED [N JAPAN



PRINTED [N JAPAN

NISSAN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY (BARE)

G M om o 0O m P>
. = P

KEY MNO.3 ASSY-ENGINE BARE

.+ CYLINDER BLOCK

+ . PISTON

+ » CONNECTING ROD

+ » CRANKSHAFT
«+0OIL PAN

«« CYLINDER HEAD

« « CAMSHAFT & CHAIN

DRIVING PARTS




ENGINE ASSEMBLY (SHORT)

KEY NO.4 ASSY-ENGINE SHORT
A...CYLINDER BLOCK
B...PISTON
C...CONNECTING ROD
D..

+ CRANKSHAFT

PRINTED IN JAPAN



PRINTED IN JAPAN

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

T APPLIED DATE| ICA
5| KEY NO. FPART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| Pt APPLIED MODEL SUPERSEDED
FOR DIST| © FROM |UP TO(N|F

« fog 11 10001~-E4350 ASSY=ENGINE WITH gLUTCH 1 1] L2¢ ManyaL : f
P ! i
02 10001-£8750 ASSY-ENGINE WITH GLUTCH 4 1| L2¢ MangaL 0773 | ¥ N 10001-E4350
ipé 0001-N4150 ASSY-ENGINE WITH CLUTCH 1 L26 MaNUAL o873 | | | N N 10001-EB750
04 10001~N4160 ASSY-ENGINE WITH CLUTCH L2é MANUAL EUROPE | 0873 | !
05 10001-N4161 ASSY-ENGINE WITH gLYTCH 1 L26 MANUAL EUROPE | 0873 | |
b FOR cOLD : ;
0§ 10001-N4162 ASSY-ENGINE WITH CLyTCH 1 L26 MANYAL EUROPE | 0873 | |
| FOR CoLD & ANTI MOISE § i
07, 10001-E8751 ASSY-ENGINE WITH GLUTCH FOR | 1 1 | L24 MANUAL || o773
P COOLER ! i
08 | 10001~-E8752 ASSY-ENGINE WITH GLUTCH FOR 1 1| L28 MaNyaL i 0773
& = ANTT NOISE ; |

o 2 10100-E4530 ASSY-ENGINE WITH DRIVE PLATE | 1 L24 AUTOMATIC | |
02 || 10100-€8730 ASSY-ENGINE WiTH DRIVE PLATE | 1 1| L24 AyutomMatic | 0773 | ¥ N 10100-£4530
i3 10100-N4130 ASSY-ENGINE WITH DRIVE PLATE | 1 L26 AUTOMATIC 0873 | | | N N 10100-E8730
@45 10100~N4131 ASSY-ENGINE WITH DRIVE PLATE | 1 LZ& AUTQMATIC ui?s 0873
05 | 10100-8731 ASSY=gNGINE WITH DRIVE PLATE | 1 1| L24 AUTQMATIC i | o773
P FOR CQOLER
o6 | 10100-£8732 ASSY-gNGINg WITH DRIVE PLATE | 1 1| L24 AUTQMATIC | o773
o i FOR ANTI MOISE ; :
301 | 10102-£4300 ASSY=ENGINE BARE 1 1L24 | :
02 |21 10102-€8700 ASSY-ENGINE BARE 1 1| Le4 | 0773 | ¥ N 10102-E4300
401 i 10103-£4300 ASSY-ENGINE SHORT 1 1|2 | E
02 || 10103-E8700 ASSY-ENGINE SHORT 11 ae : | 0773 | ¥ N 10103-E4300
L ! i

NOTE;




NOTE




ENGINE GASKET KIT (REPAIR)

NISSAN

Key No.1 kit-gasket engine repair

A.....Gasket-cylinder head
B....Gasket-head front cover
C.....Washer-joint water pump
D......Gasket-thermostat housing
E.....Gasket-oil pan

F.....Seal-0il crankshaft rear
G......5eal-nil bearing cap side
H......Seal-crankshaft front
l......Gasket-water inlet
J......5eal-oil valve
K......Gasket-rocker cover
L......Gasket-front cover R.H.
M......Gasket-front cover L.H.
M......Gasket-balance tube
0......Gasket-manifold
P......Gasket-insulator
0......Gasket-oil strainer
R......Gasket-0il pump to cover
8.....Packing-oil filler cap
T......Gasket-manifold to exhaust tube
U......Gasket-fuel pump
V.....Gasket-water pump front cover
W.....Packing-support distributor
X......Ring-"0" support distributar

TAPAN

PRINTED IN



PRINTED IN JAPAN

ENGINE GASKET

KIT (REGRIND)

Key No.2

Kitvalve regrind

Gasket-cylinder head

....Gasket-head frant cover
- Basket-water autlet
....Gasket-thermostat
-..oeal-oil valve
....Gasket-rocker cover

...Gasket-manifold

™ 1071 NISSAN MOTOR ©0 1TH




ENGINE GASKET KIT

-

5| EKEY NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

qTY

WIT
FEG
FOR [OST

Al 101

o o2

“ hﬁ

204

1111 10101=E3423
| 10101-E3126
| 11104P1425

L 19101.R1426
| 14042+£3123

KIT=GASHET CHGINE HEPALR
KIT=GASKET ENGINE HEPAIR

KIT=GASKET ENGINS REPAIR

K1T=GASKET ENGINE REFAIR
K1TaGASKET VALVE REGRIND

NOTE!

PR

APFLIED MODEL

AFPPLIED DATE

ICA

FROM

UF TO|1

SUPERSEDED

L2d MAMaL

% <
=z =

10103 =E5125
10104mE3126

10104m=EL425

PRINTED IN JAPAN




NOTE

(_ Printed in Japan RIS AR AMATAD M~ 1 Th



CYLINDER BLOCK, FRONT COVER, OIL PAN & OIL FILTER ELEMENT

N¥4¥E NI QZINTdd

Automatic

MEVIOET: mersrcuaoco 1TO73T

Fmrm P



PRINTED IN JAPAN

l@ CYLINDER BLOCK, FRONT COVER, OIL PAN & OIL FILTER ELEMENT

| I - APPLIED DATE | I
S| KEY NO. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION eTY| 7G| APPLIED MODEL | ——rerom NC‘; SUPERSEDED
« for 1T 11010-E3100 ASSY-CYLINDER BLOCK § 1|L24 N
s 02 [ill41010%p3000 ASSY-CYL INDER BYOGK 1 1|es o772 v N 11010-E3100
L Eui ﬁE:E 11010-P3g01 ASSY-CYLINDER BLOCK Y 1]|Lz¢ % Y N 11010-P3000
%é ¥ 5 511uiu-Paun1-sv ASSY-GYLINDER BLOCK HITH 1 1124 " | 073 | v N 11010-P3001
%ﬁ {5,5 11010-P5000 ASSY=CY| INDER BLOCK 1 L28 0873 N M 11040-P3001-5V
201 |- 12293-18001 BOLT-MAIN BEARING CAP 14 10 | L2¢, 126 |
o .."Eﬁ: i 15213-21000 sTUD=-gIL FILTER bl L24 I
02 |1l 1521321001 STUD-0IL FILTER 1 10| L24.L26 | i | 1 Y 15213-21000
{bﬂ { ,|§11nsa-?34uu DOWEL-BLOCK TO HE,D 2 10| 24,126 : '
s0f | |ii11022-21000 DOWEL-BLOCK 10 WEAD 1 10| 124,036 | .
6ot | | 30412-73000 DOMEL 1 10| L24 1 aﬁ?s
?é 8 E;aqig-uluan DOWEL i 10| L28 u%ra || N M 30442-73000
ﬁa# - i 11046-73402 DOWEL-TIMING CHAIN COVER | 2 10| L24,L26 f ;
Bosf |l 00933-14000 PLYG=WELCH 1 10| 124,126 |
5 %nﬂ % | 00933-13500 PLUG-HELCH 7 10| L24 . E
0z il g1s48-0008e PLUG-HELCH 7 50| L26,L26 0772 | | | ¥ N 00933-13500
" 1%0@ i1 11021-13200 PLUG-TAPER 3 10| Lee : n{?z
02 M1l 11024-k0100 PLUG-TAPER 2 10| (24,26 o%72 | | | ¥ ¥ 11021-13200
1ﬂ0ﬁ ﬁ E 00933-15000 PLUG-WELCH 1 10| Lo4,L26 E
iéuﬂ 4 42279-21010 ASSY-SEAL OIL CRANK SHAFT 1 124,126 |
o az -' 12279-R4g00 ASSY-SEAL OIL CRaNg SHAFT 1 5| Lz4
E i é H REAR
NOTE:

REVISED: DECEMBER,1973  (© 1973 NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. ET ~



CYLINDER BLOCK, FRONT COVER, OIL PAN & OIL FILTER ELEMENT

NISSAN

s| KEY No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION ey %o |  APPLIED MopEL  |ArPMEDDATEICA} o orRSEDED
~ |roR msT, FROM |UP TO|N|F
1303 ii;{ 12289-21003 ASSY-SEAL OIL BEARING CAP 2 10| Lz%,L26 | j
1401 | 08931-30410 ASSY-PLUG DRAIN 1 25| 24 | o773
Eﬁé ina931~aaaiu ASSY-pLUB DRAIN Y 10|26 uﬁ?s E N M 08931-30410
1%04 | 25240-29910 SWITGH-0IL PRESSURE 1 L26 u%?s E N N 11010-P3001-5V
1601 | 15146-12200 GUIDE-0IL LeVel 1 1|124..26 i |
. 1%04 | 11140-E3001 BAUGE-OIL LEVEL 1 1|24 E |
E“% 511145*53002 GAUGE-OIL LEVEL 1 L24.L26 5 i Y| N 11140-E3001
180 | 15241-73400 ASSY-RELIEF VALVE unIT 1 L24,L26 | |
1901 | 11047-21000 JET-0IL CYLINDER BLOCK 1 1024126 | |
2001 | 11047-E3000 JET-DIL CYLINDER gLOCK 4 10| 124,126 é E
zﬂu% | g8227-02510 STUD Mlo 1 50| L24,L26 ! E
E%Uﬂ ; 11037-g3000 NET-STEEL CRANK CASE 1 1| L24,L26 : E
2%&4 ; 11038-E3000 PLATE-BAFFLE CRANK CASE 1 1|24 E 5
02 | 11038-E3p01 PLATE-BAFFLE CRANK CASE 4 1|La2diLze E | 1| N 12088-£3000
2€uﬂ 5 0B310-61214 SCREW-MACINE 2 50| L24,L26 ; E
2%04 ; 30411-E3000 PLATE-ENGINE REAR 1 1|24 vanuaL | nﬁ?s
@% | 30411-A8600 PLATE-ENGINE REAR | 1| L1268 maNyaL 0873 é N N 30411-E3000
Eéuq | 30411-21p00 PLATE-ENGINE REAR 1 1| L2426 AUTOMATIC é E
zﬂﬂﬂ i 11110-E302y ASSY-0IL PAN 1| Les E 04?1
504 { 11110-Fpi00 ASSY-0lL PAN 4 1)L24.L26 ué?i E MM 11110-E3021
2%9@ | 11119-61000 SEAT-DRAIN PLUG 1 L26 ué?a é
2901 |+ | 11026-61000 WASHER-DRATN PLUG 1 50| L24,126 | !
3dot =11 11128-69200 PLUG=DRAIN y 10 | L24,126 é
NOTE!

LI RIT00 ART MEATTAT O 1T

FRINTED IN JAPAN



PRINTED IN JAPAN

CYLINDER BLOCK, FRONT COVER, OIL PAN & OIL FILTER ELEMENT

PART  NO. DESCRIPTION en| o APPLIED MODEL | orlitD DATE|ICA} o o ersEDED
FOR ST, FROM |UP TO |N|F
| 11121-E3000 GASKET-gIL Pan i 10| L24 ; f
11121-E3001 GASKET-0IL PAN 1 10| L24.L26 | b | v N 11121-E3000
41115-E3000 :Etcnsr-uunp HOSE FOR A/T 1 L24 AUTOMATIC
? , {1 11115-E3001 EEhCKET-ELhHP HOSE FOR A/T 1 1| L24 AUTOMATIC % E v N 11115-E3000
h% % 55511;15-5?909 gEACKET-cLhHP HOSE FOR A/T 1 1| L24,L26 AUTOMATIC E 5 Y N 11115-E3001
3301 {Eii 11124-R1000 RETNFORCEMENT=0IL PAy 1 1| L26 0873 E
3%0@ S 1| os130-61862 BOLT-HEX 9 L2 0875 | |
3£ﬁﬂ 1'|§ 11114-E3000 BRACKET-CLAMP HOSE FOR A/T 1| 5| L24 AUTQHATIC E E
[E e H i |
%né ;,éi 11116-N3000 E:ACKET-CLAHP HOSE FOR A/T 1 1| 124 L26 AyTOMATIC | | E N N 11116-E3000
3404 EE 11117-E3000 CLAMP-TUBE OIL GOQLER 2 L24 AUTOMATIC E ;
Uﬁ . 11117-U3500 CLAMP-TUBE 0IL COQLER 2 L2494 AUTQMATIC Y N 11117-£3000
bﬁ o 511111-u5500 CLAMP-TUBE 0L COQLER RH 1 .26 AUTOMATIC ué?a E Y M 11117-E3000
{H‘ | 11117-K3300 CLAMP_TUBE OIL COQLER LH 1 L26 AUTOMATIC 08;?3
3ﬁuﬂ ':i§ 11123-N3300 REINFORCEMENT-WITH HEAT 1 1| Lz2d né?s E
! S/PLATE
siaﬂ 1] 11134-21810 SPACER-CLAMP DIL COOLER TUBE | § 10| L2% AyTOMATIC E 0773
o 3908 |iiilo8120-61414 BOL T-HEX 31 L28 MANUAL E |
0z || 08120-61462 BOLT-HEX 3 50| L24 MANUAL .| o473 | v N o8120-61414
o 03 08120-61414 BOLT-HEX 24 L29 AUTOMAT g
in% EE 08120-61462 BOLT-HEX 25 S0 | 124 AUTQHATIC | ué?a v N 08120-61414
Eué EE 08120-61362 BOLT-HEX Mg d 50| L24 auTOMATIC E

NOTE:

REVISED: NFrFMREE 10772

€ 1973 NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

- P




CYLINDER BLOCK. FRONT COVER, OIL PAN & OIL FILTER ELEMENT

S| KEY No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION ey T APPLIED MODEL [P DATE TCAL o prsEDED
FOR DIST, FROM |UF TO|N|F
4dor |5 117 08130-61862 BOLT-HEX 7 L26 MANUAL 0873 | | |4 N 11115-€3001
UB‘ 'i 08130-61862 BOLT-HEX 10 L26 AUTOMATIC uaél}'a
4ﬂ0ﬂ 45%5 08130-61462 BOLT-HEX 15 L26 MANUAL u@?s
?é %EEE 0813061462 BOL T-HEX 12 L26 AUTQMATIC oﬁrs E
* 4€U% {EE; 13501-21002 COVER-ENGINE FRONY 1 1| i2e i E
02 {Eié 13501 -A8600 COVER-ENGINE FRONY 1 1| tze.k26 %, || v X 13501-21002
- 'n;ﬁ _gl 135p1-ABs&p2 COVER.ENGINE FRONT 1 L2& E}ﬂé?;’r . N N 135p1-AB6gg
» 4£uﬂ 4:'§ 13042<73p00 ASSY-OIL SEAL CRANK SHAFT 1 124 E E
R FRONT i E
o2 il 13042-A38510 ASSY-Q1L SEAL CRANK SHAFT 1 L24,L26 | | ¥ N 13042-73000
P BRET | é
03 |<i 13042-28600 ASSY-0IL SEAL CRANK SHAFT 1 5|L24,L26 1071 | | | N 13042-a3510
S HRE FRONT i |
4€uﬂ 411 11046-73402 DOWEL 2 10| L24.L26 | E
" 4£ﬂﬁ %;E% 13520~21000 GASKET-FRONT COVER RM 1 10| 24 E E
Dﬁ - 13520-Fo400 GASKET=FRONT COVER RH 1 10| L24.,L26 vi N 13520-21000
o 440ﬁ % E 1352121000 GASKET-FRONT COVER LH 1 10|24 ! oﬁys
ﬁ% é ; 13521-P0100 GASKET-FRONT COVER LH i 10| L24,1.26 ; é Y| N 13521-21000
4ﬂ0ﬁ % : 13540-21001 BOLT-HEX H& L=78 3 10| Lza E aﬁ?s
02 i1 13540-uo100 BOLT-HEX M6 3 25| 126 uérs - | N N 13840-21001
4én£ % E 08915-13810 WASHER-SPRING LOCK MB 4 50|24 E 0%75
éué S 8915-13610 WASHER-SPRING LOCK M6 3 so|Lzs 0873 - | o § oss15-13810
o 4501 |4iii g8110-62014 BOLT-HEX W]TH SPRyNG LOCK 2 L24 | i
WASHER
i0d 1!l p8110-62262 BOLT-HEx WwITH SPRING LOCK 24 50| 124 0773 | v N 08110-62014
i WASHER |
NOTE:

1071 MIEC AN MOTAR Ch TTR

FRINTED IN JAPAN



PRINTED IN JAPAN

CYLINDER BLOCK, FRONT COVER, OIL PAN & OiL FILTER ELEMENT

T APPLIED DATE
5| KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OTY| MG AFPFLIED MODEL 15 A SUPERSEDED
_ FOR DNST. FROM |UP TO|N|F
4903 |5 1] p8110-62062 BOLT=HEX WITH SPRING | OCK 2 S0 | 26 0873 P | N M 08110-62262
A WASHER !
08110-64210 BOLT-HEX M6 3 50| L2¢ i | o773
08915-13610 WASHER-SPRING LOCK M6 3 s0 | L2¢ || o773
08110-84510 BOLT-HEX MBX45 1 25| L26 0873 | |
13540-21001 BOLT=HEX MBX78 3 10| L26 0873
| 13540-21001 BOLT-HEX M8X78 FOR COOLER 4 10| 0P, L26 0873 | |
08915-13810 WASHER-LOCK M8 4 sp| 26 0873 | |
08915-13810 WASHER-LOC MB FOR COOLER 3 s0|or.L2e 0873 | |
:;iasnz—eannu INDICATOR-TIH]NgG 4 10 | pL24 5 0273
| 13502-50401 INDTCATQR-T IMING 1 5|24 0373 | 0773 | N N 13502-g3000
(SINGLE PULLY} i E
13502-P0301 INDICATOR=T [M|NG 1 10| L26 0873 | | | N N 13502-50401
{1 13502-N3600 INDICATOR-TIMING FOR COOLER | 1 1| o0P,L26 0873 | |
|| 08360-50812 SCREW-HEX.F1X, INDICATOR 1 50| L24.L26 ! |
5!08915-1351ﬂ WASHER-SPRING LOCK,FIX 1| Sg | Lz24,L26 E §
i INDTCATOR | |
111 13050-21000 GASKET-WATER INLET 1 50| 24,126 ; |
. |11} 08110-82814 BOLT-HEX WITH SPRING LOCK 2 L24 ! |
¥ WASHER ; ;
|11} p8110-82862 gOLT=HEx WITH SPRING LOCk 2 50| 29..26 ; | v N 08110~82814
N HASHER ; |
11 08010-87510 BOLT-HEX.TYPE2 Fly INDICATOR | 1 0P.L26 0873 | |
R FOR COOLER | |
o1 |1 08915-13810 WASHER-LOCK,FI1X INDICATOR 1 so| op.L26 0873 | |
P ! FOR COOLER ; !

NOTE:

REVISED: DECEMBER. 1973

©) 1973 NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

P = K




CYLINDER BLOCK, FRONT COVER, OIL PAN & OIL FILTER ELEMENT

UNIT APPLIED DATE | ICA
3| KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIFTION GTY| FHG APPLIED MODEL SUFERSEDED
FOR DIST. FROM |UP TO | N|F
o 10 : 13049-E3000 INLET-WATER 1 1Lz i i
03 | 13049-P0300 INLET-WATER 1 1| L24,L26 i E |y N 13049~E3000
6201 | 08110-84510 BOLT-HEX MB L=45 1 25| L2¢ | 073
4 6301 | 15208-65010 ASSY-ELEMENT 0iL FILTER 1 1|La2¢ | i
02 | 15208-65011 ASSY-ELEMENT OIL FILTER 1 1| Lz4.L26 f | ¥ N 15208-65010
6401 11910-Ed600 BRACKET-COMPRESSOR 1 1|op L2q | o773
6501 08915-14010 WASHER-SPRING FOR COOLER 4 50| o0 L2 | o773
| BRACKET TO CYL BLQCK |
6601 | 11915-€4100 BOLT-COMPRESSOR FOR COOLER | 1 op L24 | o773
F | BRACKET TO COMPRESSOR 5 !
6701, | 08915-13810 MASHER-SPRING FOR COOLER 4 50| 0p L24 | o773
B | | BRACKET TO COMPRESSUR ; 5
6801 | 11911-E4600 BO_T-HEX M10X1.5 FOR COOLER | 1 np 24 | o7
P ! BRACKET TO CYL BLOCK i :
6901 | 11716-21000 BOLT-HEX MBX1,25 FOR COOLER | 1 s | np L24 | o773
N i BRACKET TO COMPRESSOR i |
7001 i 11717-21000 BOLT-HEX MBX1,25 FOR CODLER 1 50| 0p 24 0773
P BRACKET TO COMPRESSUR ;
7101 f 11915-E4600 BO_ T-COMPRESSOR FOR CODLER 1 op |24 | o773
P : BRACKET TO COMPRESSOR i ;
7208 |4i{i 11713-21000 SHIM-A| TERNATOR AR 10 | np (24 | 0773
7308 i1l 11713-21001 SHIM-AL TERNATGR AR 10 | NP L24 | 0773
7400 il 11012-21000 LINER-CYLINDER 4.0MM 0/S 6 4|Lz4,L286 5 E
o2 | 11013-21000 LINER CYLINDgR 4.5MM 0/S 8 a|L24.126 |
03 | 11014-21000 LINER CYLINDER 5,QMM 0/S 8 4|Lz4,126 E
NOTE ©

(LRI T A

© 1973 NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

PRINTED IN JAPAN



NOTE

Tatadiad e Tamaa RITZC AN BACTME



OIL COOLER —OPTION— (FROM AUGUST '73)

AT REATAT S T T

DDDDD FN- RECEMARER 1073

PRINTED IN JAPAN



PRINTED IN JAPAN

OIL. COOLER —OPTION— (FROM AUGUST '73)

KEY NO. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION QY| e | APPLIED MODEL |ooeib DATELTCA| o pprsEDED
FOR DIST. FROM |UP TOIN|F
tof |41} 21300-E4100 KIT-01L COOLER ENGINE 1 1|or L26 0873 | |
énﬁ EE.E 21305-25510 ASSY-QIL COOLER 1 0P L26 ué?a |
304 | 21320-25810 CAP-CoNN .20 2 0P L26 0873 | |
{aﬂ | 21320-£4100 BRACKET-01L CQOLER MOUNTING | 0P L26 néys ?
? : 521;31-54100 ASSY-PLATE 0IL COQLER 1 0P L26 né?s é
: MOUNT | NG |
08915-13410 WASHER-LOCK 4 50| 0P L26 0873 5
08911-10610 NUT 4 50| 0P L26 na%s
| 08120-41262 BOLT-WITH WASHER 4 s0| 0P L2g uiv; i
1 15238-22¢000 ASSY_-BRACKET QIL FILTER 4 1| 0F L26 0413 E
| 15213-22000 STUD-01, FI_TER 1 5|oe 26 0873 !
;:15214«a95ﬂn GASKET-KASHER d 10| 0p L26 9@?3 E
:5|21355~E41DU ASSY-HOSE FLEXIBLE L=1030 t 0P L26 né?s |
5;521355—54100 ASSY-HOSE FLEXIBLE L=1350 1 oP Lag uérs
| ?E 21372-25510 PLUG-CONNECTOR 4 oP L26 34?3
;E:?313?1-2551n CAP-CONNECTOR 2 10| 0P (26 oé?s .
i:'ézlssﬁ-Eqinu cL1P-HosE 1 AP L26 u%rs é
1708 { | 14896-25600 BAND-HOSE 1 10| 0P L26 u%rs |
1904 ||} 11022-49g00 PLUG-BL IND d 0P L2 0873 | |
14:915 -é 15g10-41110 ASSY-0IL PUHP i 1| 0P L26 UﬁiTS ;
2q0f |4 11! 15066-21001 GASKET-OIL PUMP To COVER 1 10| 0P L26 o873 | |
2%04 %-;: 21338-25510 ASSY-COVER 01L COOLER ! BpL.26 n%?s |
2404 {EEE 17524-£4100 GUARD-FUEL TUBE 1 5| 0p 126 0873 | |
NOTE:




NOTE

KRIISSAR BAATAD MMy i



NOTE

Printad in Tunan MISSAN MOTOR CO.. LTD.



. A NiSSAN)
-

CYLINDER HEAD, ROCKER COVER & THERMOSTAT

30

33

10

-

(&> ) (MANIFOLD §
»/ ENGINE SLINGER

(FUEL PUMP)
15

BELT-COMPRESSER
FOR COOLER

46

Note:Key No.l 11041-E3100

ASSY-CYLINDER HEAD
includes Key No.2~16

2 3 3—-@ S-—0r

PRINTED IN JAPAN



@ CYLINDER HEAD, ROCKER COVER & THERMOSTAT

PRINTED IN JAPAN

$| KEY NO. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION wrfﬁjﬁir APPLIED MODEL :;;;?HL?*:E :;: SUPERSEDED
o g0t |11i11041-€3200 ASSY-CYLINDER HEAD 4 1]L2e || o871
o Eoé {{EE 11041-EB800 ASSY-gYLINDER HEAD | 1|Lze uiw; 0572 | N N 11041-E3100
o éui {‘55 11041-gBE00-SV | ASSY-CYLINDER HEAD WITH PLUG | 1 1| L24 i E N 11041-g8800
@% % I11041-E5501 ASSY=CYLINDER HEAD 1 Lz¢ ﬂﬁ%z ; Y N 11041-EB8800~-SV
05 N ||| 11041-E8801.5V | ASSY.CYLINDER HEAD WITH PLUG | 4 1| L28 é 0773 | ¥ N 11041-£8801
Eué % | 11041-£8802 ASSY-CYLINDER HEAD 1 L24 é E ¥ N 11041-E8801-SY
hi %’ | 41041-E8802-SV | ASSY-CY_INDER HEAD WITH PLUG | 1 1 | L2¢ E u?%s Y N 11041-EBB0Z
%é { 11041-N3500 ASSY=CYLINDER HEAp 1 L26 un&a g N N 11041-E8B02-SY
- éﬂﬂ 11098-E4110 INSERT-VALVE INTAKE 6§ 5| L24 ; uﬁrz
?é | 11098-x3010 INSERT=VALVE INTAKE § 10|24 nﬁrz ﬂﬁ?3 Y ¥ 11098-g4110
DE 1109g-N3000 INSERT-VALVE INTAKE A L2& UEE?S NN 11099-N3010
j %nﬁ 11099-21911 INSERT-VALVE EXHAUST d 19/ L24 5 ;
of 02 | 11099-A8610 INSERT-VALVE EXWAUST d 4|L24 E ? N N 11099-21011
Ené E 11099-P0O3LD INSERy-VALVE EXHAUST g 4|L24 | E v N 11090-48610
04 |41 11099-po310 INSERT-VALVE EXHAUST § 4Lz .| o773
?% ' { 11099-P5000 INSERT=VALVE EXHAUST STD 4 126 o@?s E N N 11099-P0310
?é | 11099-P5010 INSERT-VALVE EXHAYST 0.5 6| L26 ; ué?s
o 4-01. ! 13212-21¢910 GUIDE.VALVE INTAKE 4 L24,1,26 |
bé | 13212-21011 GUIDE-VALVE INTAKE & 10 | L24 E uﬁ?a v N 13212-21010
L Eu:. 13213-21010 GUIDE-VALVE EXHAUST [ L24,L28 g
nﬁ 13213-21p11 GUIDE-VALVE ExHAUST 4 10 | L24 UJ‘;?E Yl N 13213-21010
601 ;; 13214-73400 RING-SNAP VALVE GUIDE 12 10 | L24,L26 ; |
. ﬁuﬂ | 11024-£3000 PLUG-BLIND OIL GALLERY 2 10| L24 |
NOTE:
ATAMCET, neAsWBER 1072 T 1973 NISSAN MOTOR C0 1 TH T L] L]




CYLINDER HEAD, ROCKER COVER & THERMOSTAT

[NISSAN]

s| KEY No, PART  NO, DESCRIPTION QY m:"?c; APPLIED MODEL ‘;EL;EDU?‘E C‘; SUPERSEDED
« 702 jﬁig 11024-28600 PLUG-BLIND OIL GALLERY 2 10| L24 : N 11024=E3000
Euﬁ 1| 11024-y0100 PLUS=BLIND Ol GALERY 2 10| 24, 26 : N 11024-AB800
4Dﬂ % 11052-€3000 PLUG-gLIND CYLINDER HEAD 1 5| L2426 |
| : OTL GALLERY ;
9501; 11048-14504 PLUG-BLIND CYLINDER HEAD 4 10| L24,L26
1001 | 11021-E3000 PLUG-WELCH 35 § 10| L24.L26 | |
1101 | 00933-20670 PLUG-TAPER 6 1 s0|L24 L | orrs
1%0% Euﬂ:il-saaiu STUD-HBX1.25 MANIFQLD 10 25 | L2¢ ! uﬁ?z
02 | 08214-82810 STUD=HBX1.25 MANIFOLD 4 25|12 0873 !
1301, | 082148310 STUD-HBX1,25 MANIFOLD & g4 25| L2 3 0773
P ENGINE SLINGER 5 i
02 | 08214-83510 STUD-BX1,25 MANIFOLD & 1 L26 0873 | | N 08214-83010
o ENGINE SLINGER | .
1401 | 08214-83210 STUD-BX1.25 wANIFOLD YOKE | o 10 | 124,126 | ;
1501 |- | 08225-83210 STUD-MBX1.25 FUEL PUMP 2 50| 124,126 | E
165(31;5 08931-30810 THREAD=PLUG HEATER OUTLET 1 10 | 124,26 i
1ﬁu§ {.ié 11022-20100 COLLAR-CAMSHAFT BRACKET 10 L24.L26 | i
o 15;015 - 1| 13218-21000 BUSII-ROCKER PIVOT 14 5| L2
03 M1l 13215-a8600 BUSH-ROCKER PIVOT 12 5| L24.L26 i N 13215-21000
o 1908 il g1044-63100 ASSY-GASKET CILINDER HEAD 10| 29 |
of 2 | st0a4-E3101 ASSY-GASKET CILINDER HEAD 4 10| L2¢ | N 11048-E3100
o o& - 11044-P3000 ASSY-GASKET GILINDER HEAD 1 Lo N 11044-E3100
4 o4 51l 11044-p3001 ASSY-GASKET CILINDER HEAD 1 10| L24 .| o872 | v N 11044-P3000
of g {EE; 11044-P3002 ASSY~GASKET CILINDER HEAD 1| 10| L24 ni?z 0773 | | N 11044-P3001
NOTE:

T 1AMA WITO0 4T AGATAT S F T

PRINTED IN JAPAN



PRINTED IN JAPAN

i@ul

CYLINDER HEAD, ROCKER COVER & THERMOSTAT

5| ke o, PART  NO. DESCRIPTION gTY m;%ﬂ APPLIED MODEL Zﬂ;ﬁnuﬁﬁ:s ;IC: SUPERSEDED
‘4 1906 |5 1111044-P3003 ASSY~GASKET CILINDER HEAD 1 L26 o873 | | | N N 11044-P3002
Euﬁ | i; 11044-p3004 ASSY=GASKET gYL[NDER HEAD 4 1028 nabs E
v 2004 H 11086-21000 BOLT<CYLINDER HEAD SHORT 9 10| 24 E é
| éué ¥ 11056-P3000 BOLT~-CYLINDER HEAD SHORT 9 10| L24.L26 5 E ¥ N 1105621000
# -hﬁ 11059-21g00 BOLT-CYLINDER HEAD LONG 5 10| L2¢ . ;
b% 11059-P3000 BOLT-CYL INDER HEAD LONG 5 10 | (24,26 | é vy N 11059-21000
?ﬂ 11057-21000 BOLT-CYLINDER yEAp MEDIUM 3 10| L2e | |
“ Eﬁﬂﬁ 11058-21000 WASHER-PLAIN 14 10 | L24,L26 i |
E“é |1 11058-21001 WASHER-PLAIN 14 50 | |24 ; E v N 11058-21000
zin1§ L 11046-24600 COVER-HEAD FRONT 1 s|L24.L2¢ E !
2131 11049-E3gog GASHET-.HEAD FRONT COVER 1 10| L24.L26
Pl RUBBER CORK : |
o 2401 08110-61214 BOLT-HEX WITH SPRING LOCK 3 |24 E E
N ' WASHER : |
hﬁ i1 gB110-61262 gOLT-HEX WwITH SPRING LOCK 3 S0 | L24.,L26 | 5 Yy N p8110-6121%
C [ WASHER
2551 ] 10005-A3500 SLINGER-ENGINE FRONT 1 5| L24,L26 I
26!01 -e 10006-21000 SLINGER-ENGINE REAR 1 5|L24 u:’i?a
bé %::E 10006-F0109 SLINGER-ENGINE REAR 4 L24 : oﬁ?s ¥l ¥ 10006-21000
égé {;ii 10006~P0100 SLINGER-ENGINE REAR 1 L2 94?5 i
aﬁﬁﬂ ééii 08915-2381¢ NASHER-SPRING M8 1| sp|L24 : u%?a
2401 |4 ||| o8110-81610 BOLT-HEX FRONT ENGINE 1 50| (24..26 '
SRR IR SEINGRR
oJ 29014 !iipBi10-62214 BOLT-HgX WITH SPRING LoCK 2 L24
i E :i ! WASHER FOR COVER
NOTE:




CYLINDER HEAD, ROCKER COVER & THERMOSTAT
§| KEY NO. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION ¢y m%n APPLIED MODEL ‘;ZEL;EDU?:E Ic‘; SUPERSEDED
2oz |11 g8s10-62262 BOLT-HEX WITH SPRING LOCK 2 50| L24,L26 ' N 08110-62214
L P WASHER FOR COVER _
03 ||l o8s20~82562 BOLT-HEX WITH SPRING LOCK 2 L26 0873 N 08110-62262
| i WASHER FOR COVER g
“ 3¢01 i 55513264*E3100 ASSY-ROCKER COVER 1 L24 ;
@2 F E?EiszsliPuaau ASSY-ROCKER COVER 1 1)|L24,L26 ; . N 13264-E3100
314‘014 - 13267-23000 CONNgCTQR-BRgATHER TUBE 1 5| L24,L26
. 32%01 13274-E3000 BOLT-ROCKER COVER B 10| L24 '
E“z 01121-gopb1 BOLT-ROCKER COVER B 5p | L24.L2é N 13274-E3ppo
o 3304 | 13270-£3000 BASKET-ROCKER COVER 1 L2¢ | |
{11 43270-€3001 GASKET-ROCKER COVER 1 10| 24,26 ; E N 13270-E3000
+ L 5515255-53100 CAP-01L FILLER | 1|24 | |
15255~-P0300 CAP-gIL FILLER 1| L24,.26 N 15255-g3100
35@% E*Eé%iSZTG-EEUUU PACKING-OIL FILLER CAP 1 1024 ué?i
0d |11 15270-78500 PACKING-OIL FILLER CAP 5| L24,L26 0971 | | N 15270-E3000
seof  |41i| 21200-a3001 ASSY-THERMOSTAT 82C 1 1| vie4.iae .
33‘01. - 21200-7a5¢02 ASSY-THERMOST, T TROPIC,L 1 1| 0P L24s 26 5
A S AREA 76.5C | |
E % €§=§ 21200-43005 gggY—THERﬂEETAT COLp AREA 1 1| 0P L24,0L26 E é
o 3&01 - 11061-g3000 HOUSING-THERMQSTAT 1 1| L24
én% {ifi 11061-P0300 HOUSING=THERMOSTAT 1 1|Lze E 04?2 N 11061~E3000
Euj %'gi 11061-N3800 HOUSING-THERMOSTAT 1 1| L26 ui?a é N 11061-N33g0
sinﬁ { :E 11072-21000 GASKET-THERMOSTAT HOUSING 1 50| 24,26 | |
+ 4€uﬂ { | 08110-83014 BOLT~HEY M8 1 L24 ; E
NOTE:

T 1972 WIS AN WATAR CN 1T

PRINTED IN JAPAN



PRINTED IN JAPAN

CYLINDER HEAD, ROCKER COVER & THERMOSTAT

5| KEY NO.

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

¢TE

WT
K

FOR ST,

APPLIED MODEL

APPLIED DATE

ICA

FROM

UP TO

N

F

SUPERSEDED

’-

F-9
SENEE. ) — i

L
2
- R ¢ |

N
£
=]
=

T

=

F Y
&85
[T Y S e .t N

]

&
-

. )
(=]
=
T

i1 08110-83062
:5'11063—21uu1
1
5511u50-21nau

P FRTLE T (R R T

.;.115ﬁU-U010H

i1 11062-21000
’5555110-&3a14
i;uﬁiiﬂ-ﬁauﬁ?
;gus11n-ezaﬁz

i1 11920-E4600

BOLT=-HEx M8

BOLT=HEY M8

HASHER=SPRING

QUTLET-WATER

OQUTLET-WATER

WASHER-JOINT QUTLET WATER
BOLT-HEyY MB

BOLT-HEX M8

BOLT-HEX M8
BELT-~COMPRESSOR FQR COOLER

e

[ % S . VI,

50
i0
50
1
i
10

50
50

L24,L26
L24:L26
L24,L2é
Lz4
L24:L26
L24.L26
L24
L24

B
L2

0773

¥

=

N 08110-83014

ii1p60-21000

0B110-83014

0B110-83062

DHUIC DM

REACHREn 1TATT

(@ 1973 NISSAN MOTOR CO.. LTD.




NOTE

MICCANM MATAR O TTH Tuludad la Tasna



NOTE

RINCC AR BAAVTORIY TR



EMISSION CONTROL DEVICE (CRANK)

WYY

Wi J3.LNIdd

(€ 1973 NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

[N a R ]

ihtnereaT



@ EMISSION CONTROL DEVICE (CRANK)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

tnar APPLIED DATE | ICA
KEY NO PART  NO. DESCRIPTION QTV| PG APPLIED MODEL SUPERSEDED
FOR: DEST, FROM |UP TO|N|F
01 i1 11826-E4100 HOSE-ROCKER COVER TO AIR 1 5| L2e crang i | o773
L : CLEANER | 5
02 H1 {1826-M3300 HOSE-ROCKER COVER TO AIR 1 L26 0875 | | | N N 11826~E4100
:: : i CLEANER i :
201 | 15296-E45400 ASSY-FLAME ARRESTER 1 10| L26 0873 | |
31l 11828-E4100 HOSE-PIPE cONNEgTOg TO 1 5| L29 cRANK | 1270
bl CONTROL yALYE . 5
E: | 11828-E4620 HOSE-PIPE CONNECTOR TO 1 5 L24.026 CRANK 0171 | | | M N 1182B-E4100
i i CONTROL VALVE ; i
401, 11830-E3000 CONNECTOR-PIPE 1 1| L24.L.26 CRANK | i
501, 11810-E3000 ASSY-CONTROL VALVE CRANK 1 5| L26,026 CRANK | E
P ' CASE EMISSION ; ;
601 |- || 16572-10801 CLAMP-HOSE 3 10| 124,026 CRANK | ?
o2 |4 ||| 16572-44200 CLAMP-HOSE 1 10 | L24,L26 CRANK | |
NOTE:

FRL pavme RTEOA 2 R RSV S 8 T



NOTE

MISSAN MOTOR OO ITH



NOTE

MISSAN MOTOR OO LT



PUB. No.: C-0010L

ILLUSTRATION No.: 4A

A spare ILLUSTRATION No. in the future,



NOTE

REITCC AR BACYTAD SO I Th



PUB. No.: C-0010L

ILLUSTRATION No.: 4B

TITLE:  AIR PUMP (FROM AUGUST '73)
for USA & CANADA Only

This ILLUSTRATION has nothing to do with your vehicles.

™ 1971 NISSAN MOTAR N TTN - -



NOTE

Printed in Japan MISSAN RBATAR MO | TH



PISTON, CRANKSHAFT & CONNECTING ROD

27 Automatic

22

PRINTED TN JAPAN



PRINTED IN JAPAN

PISTON, CRANKSHAFT & CONNECTING ROD

iy - APPLIED DATE | ICA '
s PART  NO. DESCRIPTION @TY| mMc | APPLIED MODEL SUPERSEDED
FOR BIT. FROM |UP TO|N[F
(11 12010-E3111 SET-PISTON iTH PIN STD o 424 i | 073
i 12010-23002 SET-P|STON WITH P{N STD § 4|L26 o875 | | | NN 12010-E3131
. 12010-£3113 SET-PISTON WITH PIN U,25HM q 4|24 0873
0s ;
12010~E3114 SET-PISTON WITH PN U,50MM & 4| L24 0?:’?3
0S :
12010-23004 SET-PISTON WITH PIN ©O,50HM 8 4|L2s 0873 N N 12010-E3114
0s i
. | 12010-£3115 SET-PISTON WITH PN O,75HM 4 L24 L | o373
0s | ;
|| 12010-g3116 SET-PISTON WITH PIy 1,00MM q a|res || o3
0s i g
12010-23006 SET-PISTON WITH PIN 1.00MM d 426 0873 | | | N N 12010-g3116
: 0 : i
| 12010-g3118 SET-PISTON WITH PIN 1,50MM 8 a|L2e | 073
! 0s i =
' :
| 12033-£3100 SET-RING PISTON ST0 | 124,126 |
o g |51 12035-E3500 SET-RING PISTON 0,25MM 0S ] 1|Le4 | o7rs
|| 12036-E3100 SET-RING PISTGN 0,50MM OS 1 1| L24,L26
of o4 |1l 12037-E3100 SET-RING PISTON 0,75MM 0S | 1| 2 L | o773
50% -t 12038-E3100 SET-gINg PISTON 1,00HM 0S 4 1| Led.L26 i
04 [411 12040-g3100 SET-RING PISTQN 1,50MM 05 1 1|L24.L26 ! i
304 411! 12100-23000 COMP-CONNECTING HOD & CAP d 1|24 || 031
02 [l 1240073002 COMP-CONNECT ING ROD & CAP 4 1|Led o472 | | | d d 121p0-23g00
03 M1l 12100-N0102 COMP-CONNECT ING RoD & CAP 4 1|24 - | 0773 | ¥ ¥ 12100-£3002
04 [l 12100-48703 COMP-CONNECT NG ROD & CAp g4 1|26 0875 | | | N N 12100-N0102
NOTE

REVISETY NFrFMRAFER 107%

) 1973 NISSAN MOTOR CO.. LTD.

L ——




PISTON, CRANKSHAFT & CONNECTING ROD

S| KEY No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION gy Fe APPLIED MODEL oD DATELICA) o pERSEDED
R DST. FROM |UP TO|N|F

| o1 11 12109-21000 BOLT~CONNECTING RQD 12 L24 ; |

s Eué . ; 12109-43501 BOLT-CONNECTING RQD 12 L24 E || N 1210921000
03 E:E 12109-A3510 BOLT-CONNECTING RQp L=54 12 10| L24 | || W N 12109-23502
-D‘I- 12109-n0100 - BoLT-CoNNECTING RgD (TgKal) 12 10 L2%,1.26 v Y 12109-A3510
%ué é 1210g-n0110 BOLT-CONNECTING RoD (TOKYD) |13 10 | L24,1.26 i || Y] Y] 12209-A3510
énﬂ 'g; 12112718000 NUT-CONNECTING ROD 13 10| L24 E ﬂi?“

o iuﬁ 5 12112-A3500 NUT-CONNECTING ROD 12 L24 03%0 E g N 12112-18000
ioé : E 12112-N0100 NUT-CONNECTING ROD 12 10 | L24 E E T N 12112-A3500
@é gﬁié 12112-40101 NUT-CONNECT [NG ROD 12 10 | L24.126 E E ¥ W 121:72-No1oC
601 {EEE 12411-73400 BUSHING-CONNECTING ROR S.T.D |12 4| 124,126 E |
%ﬁ {E:E 12121-73400 BUSHING-CONNECTING ROD 0,06 | 12 4 | L24,L28 E E
RS MM US ; |
h# é E 12122-73400 BUSHING=CONNECTING ROD 0,12 |13 4| [29,.26 E E
. RN MH Us
o4 | | 12417-73400 BUSHING-CONNECTING §OD 0.25 | 17 4 L24,L26 | E
08 | iil42118-73400 | BUSHING-CONNECTING ROD 0.50 |12 4 | {24,026 |
L : MM US |
éoq H 1 12119-73400 3253;"5~cauuscrlua ROD 0.75 | 14 4| L24,126 : E
iuﬂ 4111 12120-73400 BUSHING-CONNECTING ROD 1.00 | 12 4 | | 24,26 E E
P MM US i !

Y ﬁoﬂ % {1 12200-E3100 ASSY-CRANK SHAFT 19.5k6 1 L24 | 5

o Eué { E: 12200-E3101 ASSY-CRANK SHAFT 22KG § 1] e : { | Y i 12200-E3100
504 iéf; 12201-E3101-SY | ASSY-CRANK SHAFT WITH PLUG 1 1| Lz24 0%32 ﬂﬂ?G v ¥ 12200-e3101
Eu{ ii%? 13201-P3000 ASSY-CRANK SHAFT WITH PLUG 1 125 04?3 L | N o 12z01-E5101-5V

NOTE:

- A 1071 WIRCAN MATAR N 1T B = 2

o m——miamER TATT

PEINTED IN JAPAN



PRINTED IN JAPAN

- PISTON, CRANKSHAFT & CONNECTING ROD

PART  NO. DESCRIPTION qr| o APPLIED MODEL  |oriib DATEI A | o e RS EDED
FOR [IST FROM |UP TO N\ F
{1 4220%9-21000 PLUG-TAPER d 10| L24.L36 : :
32202-30000 BUSH=SHAFT IST MgTioN 1 10| |.24,126
00924~51400 KEY-WOODRUFF 5X1g § 10| 24,26 |
13024721900 GEAR~CRANK SHAFT 1 1| L2¢ ; uﬁ?a
13021-U0100 SPROCKET~CRANKSHAFT 1 1|26 . a€?3 E N N 13021-21000
12302-43500 THROWER-D1L GRANK 1 10| L24,L26 E E
15043-21000 GEAR-QIL PUMP DRIVE i 1| L2e,L26 E E
12308-£5000 WASHER-PULLEY BpLT 1 5| L24.L26 | i
12309-56400 BOLT-CRANK PULLEY 1 2|Le4 ; 1ﬁ?1
12359-21 500 BOLT-GRANK PULLEY i 10| L24.L26 1272 | || M N 12309-686gp
123p3-E41p1 ASSY-PULLEY W|TH DAMPER 1 OF L24 I
FOR COOLER | §
12303-E4102 ASSY-PULLEY WITH DAMPER i 1|op 24 || 0773 | v N 12303-E4101
FOR CODLER , |
i1 12503-E4100 ASSY-pULLEY WITH DpHPER i 1|24 | ﬂéﬁi??
' 12303-50400 ASSY-PULLEY WITH pAMPER 1 1| te4 0772 | | | N N 12303-E4100
12303-50401 ASSY=PULLEY W]TH DaMPER 1 1|24 i E}'?ii?;!
1] 12308-83302 ASSY-PULLY WITH DAMPER 1 1|26 u%?& E N N 12303-50401
L 12303-N3600 ASSY-PULLY WITH DAMPER FOR 1 1| ne e 0873
COOLER
12207-73409 SET-MAIN BEARING §TOD 1 1| L24,.26 E
1220g-73400 SET-MAIN BEARING g,25MM US 1 1] iz4,L26 i
1%04 i 12210-73400 SET-MAIN BEARING 0,50MM US 1 1| Lpe.ta6 E
z&gﬂ 12211-73400 SET-MAIN BEARING g, 75MH US 1 1|L24,126 E
NOTE:
REVISED: DECEMBER, 1973 @ 1973 NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. 5. e X I



PISTON, CRANKSHAFT & CONNECTING ROD

PRINTED IN JAPAN

s| KEY No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION QT m%m APPLIED MODEL ';I;E;EDU];AE :]C'; SUPERSEDED
zqo@ ﬁ{{? 12212-73400 SET-MAIN BEARING 1,00MM US 1 1]L24.L26 | E
5 zafuj.:; - 12310-E3000 ASSY-FLY WHEEL 1 1| L24 “anuaL _
ua - | 12310-E3g01 ASSY-FLY WHEEL 1 1| L24 MANUAL 11;7? Y ¥-12310-E3000
a:i -u 12310-F0100 ASSY-FLY WHEEL 4 1] L24,L26 HANUAL 1:{2?2 ¢ N 12310-E3001
“ 23“.;1)1.3 ~ | 12312-61000 GEAR-FLY WHEEL RING 1 1| Lz4,L26 MANUAL
E.;,g: 12312-ABég0 GEAR-FLY WHEEL RING 1 1| L2&.MANYAL ﬂﬁ;?i! Y N 12312-61000
24-01 - L 12313-10600 DOWE, -C_UTCH 1O F vy WHEE( S 210 | 24,026 MyNuy |
2501 |1 | 12315-21001 BOLT-FLY WHEEL § 10| L24 wANUAL 1172
03 ~e 12315-48600 BOLT=FLY WHEEL g 10| 124,126 MANUAL 1%?2 g N 12315-21001
2601 |4 111 12330-€3009 PILOT-CONVERTER 4 1| L24.L26 AUTOMATIC
2708 | i1 12331-€3000 ASSY-DRIVE PLATE & GEAR | 1|L24,L26 automaTic | |
# 2&01. 12312-61000 GEAP-pLy WHEEL RING 1 1| L24 AUTOMATIC a:f;?s
02 12312-48600 GEAR-FLY WHEEL RING 1 1| L26 AUTOMATIC ‘ Y N 12312-61000
2908 | i1]12833-a1000 PLATE-CRANK TO CONVERTER | 5|tz4.L26 sutomatic| |
s aq:'uzé - | 12315-44000 BOLT-FLY WHEgL 8 10| L24 AUTQMATIC
02 " 12315-21qg01 BOLT=-FLY WHEEL L=25.5 4 q1p | L2% AUTOMATIC Y M 12315-Adgg0
vore:
F/whasl 12310-P0100 ) { 12310-E3001
Bolt 12315-A8600 12315-21001
= (@ 1973 NISSAN MOTOR CO.. LTD. = - BEVIERN. MEFFMAER 107T




|{_ Weivtad In Taman miLsAM MOTOAR MY ITH



CAMSHAFT, SPROCKET, CHAIN & VALVE

INTAKE E

KHAUST

PRINTED IN JAPAN



PRINTED IN JAPAN

CAMSHAFT, SPROCKET, CHAIN & VALVE

KEY NO PART NO. DESCRIFTION UTY l"‘:g APFLIED MODEL ALRLIED DATH [ 14 SUPERSEDED
’ FOR ST, FROM |UP TO F
o tof 111 13001-E4101 CAHSHAFT 1 1]ire4 g
02 | 1] 13001-E4301-SV | ASSY~CAM SHAFT WiTH PLUG 1 1|24 o672 | 07773 | v v 13001-E4101
R | |
o 03 [l 43001-g4301 ASSY-CAM SHAFT y 1Lz 0873 | | N 13001=E4101-5V
204 [+i1]y3032-18000 DOWEL =CAMSHAFT 4 10| L24.L26 : !
o4 éiii 13058-24000 BOLT-CAM BRACKET 5 10| L24.L26 ; ;
401 |- |i18059-21000 BOLT=CAM BRACKET 9 50| L24.L26 ; E
508 (- || 13010-21000 PLATE-GAMSHAFT LOGATING 1 1|L24,L26 j i
% 601 il o08120-61614 BOLT-HEX M6X1,0 W|TH SPRING | 2 L2e | i
R HASHER | 5
02 ||| p8120-61662 BOLT-HEX M6X1.0 WITH SPRINg | 2 50| L24,L26 | i N 08120-61614
B I S WASHER ; ,
708 |1 13024-21000 SPROCKET=CAMSHAF T 1 1|L24,L26 | ;
got |- il 13012-21002 BOLT-CAMSHAFT 4 10 124,126 | E
got |- il 13015-21002 ASSY~CAM FUEL PUMP 4 1| L24,L26 ; |
1004 || 08914-15410 WASHER-SPRING 1 L24.L26 : |
110t |- il 13028-21g00 CHATN.FOR CAMSHAFY 1 1|L24.L26 i ;
'y | (110 LINKS} : |
1206 ||| ! 13070-E3000 TENSIONER-CHAIN 1 1| L24.126 | i N 13070-E3001
o 02 M1l 13070-E3001 TENS | ONER-CHAIN 1 L24 i :
o 1301 |H{!| pB120-63514 BOLT-HEX M8X10 WITH SPRING 2 L24 : f
B pREe WASHER ; |
0d i1 0812063562 BOLT-HEX M6XL0 WITH SPRING 2 50| L24.L26 N 08120-63514
A oo WASHER ;
1401 |4 43085-21¢02 GUIDE-CHAIN TENSION S1DE 1 2| i24.126 E |
15014 - 13091-A3500 GUIDE=-CcHA N SLACK SiDE 3 2| L2%.,126 '
NOTE:

L LTI AT

L T L EEE

™ 1072 WISC AN MOATAT FN

T



SPROCKET, CHAIN & VALVE E:]

PRINTED IN JAPAN

PART NO. DESCRIFPTION QTY I!?'g APPLIED MODEL e St SUPERSEDED
FOR [HST, : FROM |{UF TO|N|F
il p8i20-61614 BOLT-HEX M6X1,0 W]TH SPRING 2 Lz4 : !
! : WASHER ; |
| 08120-61662 BOLT-HEX M6X1.0 wITH SPRING | 2 50 | L24,L26 5 || ¥ N os120-61614
B WASHER i |
|1 08120-61414 BOLT~HEX M6X1.0 W[TH SPRING | 2 L24 ! E
i NASHER 1 ;
|| 08120-61462 ROLT=HEX M6x1,0 ,ITH SPRING | 2 50| L24,L26 ? || M N o8120-63414
: WASHER g 5
| 08915-43610 WASHER-PLAIN 4 50| L24,L26 ; E
1513100-E3002 ASSY-01L TUBE cAM 4 L2é4 E aﬁ?u
{1 13100-E3003 ASSY-gIL TUBE CAM 1 1| L24,L26 ué?u | d K 13100-E3002
I 13103-Ezo02 PACKING=-0IL TUBE CaM 24 10| L24,L26 i ;.
| 43104-E3p02 COVER.OIL TUBE CAM 2 L24 | o770
| 43104-E3003 COVER-0IL TUBE GAM 2 5|Le24,L26 0870 || d N 13104-E3002
| 0832062019 SCREW-FLAT HEAD WJTH WASHER | 2 50| L24 % aﬁ?u
Eusaao-ﬁza14 SCREM-FLAT HEAD WITH WASHER | 2 50| 24 0870 0773 | G N 08320-62019
:555 48aa0=22002, SCREW=-WITH WASHER 2 L26 u%?s E N N 08350-02014
Efj; 01432-00011 SCREW=FLAT HEAD W]TH WASHER 2 S0 | L24,L26 : |
| 083g0-61214 SCREN-WITH WASHER 1 so |2 onrs |
| g8360-61262 SCREW_WITH WASHER 1 L2é 0%?3 E N N gB36g-61214
| 13201-41100 VALVE- INTAKE & 424,126 | i
13202-23001 VALVE-EXHAUST 8 4fvLze | o7rs
i 13202-K0400 VALVE-EXHAUST 6§ 4| La2s Ué?x 5 N N 13202-23001
| 43203-E4100 SPRING-VALVE OUTER 12 5| L24,126 | |
L1 13204-23000 SPRING-VALVE INNER 12 10 | (24,26 i
NOTE:

- FRL s RIS S R R EremeL T s w e



PRINTED IN JAPAN

CAMSHAFT, SPROCKET, CHAIN & VALVE

S| KEY No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION emy| e APPLIED MODEL  HooriitD DATEITCA| o opRsEDED
FOR DEST, | FROM |UP TO(NIF
2901 |4 117 13209-73401 RETAINER-VALVE SPRING 13 5| L2426 | :
3005 |- || 13210-73400 COLLET-VALVE SPRING 24 10| L24,L26 i i
02 il 13210-uo100 COLLET-VALVE SPRING 24 50|26 i ;
# 3£uﬁ { | 43218-21000 GUIDE-ROCKER VALVE 13 L24 . ;
hé L y3210-a3800 GUIDE-ROCKER YALVE 12 10| L24,126 i || 1 N 13218-21000
3201 13205-14600 SEAT-VALVE SPRING OUTER 14 10| (24,026 | E
33;01 ..u 13206=-23000 SEAT-VALYE SPRING [NMER 12 10| L24,L26 i
3akﬁ é | 13207-21002 KSSY-SEAL 0IL VALVE 12 10| L24,L26 | E
aéuﬂ 1] 13257-21000 ASSY-ROCKER VALVE 12 40 | L24,L26 % i
séoﬁ | 13234-24000 PIVOT-VALVE ROCKER 12 10| Loa.Lgé ; E
3'-".!11. | 13235-21001 NUT-LOCK ROCKER PvoT 12 10 | L24,.L26 |
@é | 13235-y0100 NUT-LOCK ROCKER plyOT 12 10| L24.L26 i E v N 13235-21001
o 3801 | 13258-21000 RETAINER-ROCKER SPRING 12 50 | L24,126 | |
02 1325548600 RETAINER-ROCKER SPR NG 12 50 | L2¢ ui?n || ¥ v 13255-21000
3501 13256-21003 SPRING-VALVE ROCKER 17 10| L24,126 | |
NOTE




NOTE




NOTE

Duimtad Ja Tawna

AREIASR AT REACTSRTY S



MANIFOLD (UP TO JULY '73)

NISSAN

* i

26

PRINTED IN JAPAN



PRINTED IN JAPAN

MANIFOLD (UP TO JULY '73)

s| KEY No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION err| Mo | appED MopEL oD DATELICAl  cupERsEDED
FOR. DIST. FROM |UP TOIN|F
o #u# . 1] 14002-E4300 ASSY~]NTAKE MANIFOLD Y L24 || o7
éaﬂ | E 14008-E4100 TUBE-BaLANCE 4 1|24 E 0??3
301 | 14004-E3000 MANTFOLD-EXHAUST 1 1| L24 | o7s
{nﬁ i 08915-53810 WASHER=PLAIN g 50|24 é u:%a
%né é 08915-13810 WASHER=SPRING 1 s0|L24 i 01%3
404 514un3_E4600 MANIFOLD=-INTAKE FRONT 1 1|L24 E Ua%1
?é | 14003-E6800 MANTFOLD-INTAKE FRONT | 1|24 uﬁ?i B?Fa N N 14003-E4600
To1 | 14003-E4601 MANTFOLp-INTAKE REAR 1 1 Les | oan
%% E 14003-g8801 MANTFoLD-INTAKE RpaR 1] L24 n%?: uﬁ?s N N 14003~g4601
énﬂ E 00933~12000 PLUG-WELCH 20 2 L24 i nﬁ;s
{gﬂ .E 14009-73400 GASKET-BALANCE TUBE 4 10| 124 : ué?E
o 1001 |4 | o8110-62014 BOLT-HEy BALANCE TUBE Flx 4 L24 E |
éaé 4: E 08110-62262 BOLT-4EX BALANCE TUBE FlX 4 50| L24 E uﬁ?a v N 08110-62014
1@0@ % ; 0B931-30410 PLUG-TAPER 1,/4-19 Y 25|24 E 0773
1énﬁ { E 1401614400 BUSH=AUXILTARY SHAFT 4 1|24 E ﬂﬁ?ﬁ
1301 4|1 00933-12000 PLUG-WELCH 2p 1 L24 | n%?a
1{0ﬂ 4;; | 14011-E4100 TUBE-WATER 1 5|24 % uﬁ?s
1ﬁ94 ééég 14012-E4100 NUT-CONNECT NG WATER TUBE 2 10|24 | uﬁ?s
1601 {EEE 14013-73407 RING-RUBER WATER TUBE 2 10| L24 | o7ws
ol 4111 os213-84210 STUD-CARBURETOR  [X M8 g 20|24 i 0773
15{.1{ .. | 148750300 CONMECTQOR-STRAIGHT 4 10| La2d n?';?-'!
s 140% %iii 14875-25600 CONNECTOR-HOSE MaN1FOLD 1 10|24 ; L
jué 4;;; 14875-47700 CONNEETOR-HOSE MAN | F OLD 1 10 L24 i oﬁ?s ¥ T 14875-25600
NOTE:
DEUTOEM. e s e A 8@ ™ 1072 NISSAN MOTOR 0 1TTR =



MANIFOLD (UP TO JULY '73)

S| KEY No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION QY| Fo APPLIED MODEL  |oriitD DATEJICA | o e RsEDED
FOR DIST, | FROM (UP TOIN|F
zlj:uj.:r ERE | 14054-E4600 CONNECTOR~WATER 1 5| 24 [ o7s
o 2101 | {4035-E3000 ASSY-GASKET MANIFOLD 1 L24 E |
DE 14035-£4601 ASSY~GASKET MANIFQLD 4 10| L24 u?;‘r:s Y| N 14035-g3000
* géuﬂ E 44875~325600 CONNECTOR-HOSE MANIFOLD Y 10| L2¢ E ;
%% §1¢ET5-ﬂ??nu CONNECTOR-HOSE MANJFOLD 1 ip|L2¢ E u??s Y| N 14875-25600
E&iﬂli 14052-E4101 HOSE-W4TER 1 5|24 U?E?S
21:01, 08723-12200 {;LﬁHF’-HﬂSE 8 10| L2% G?é}'ﬁ
eiuﬁ . 514u55-esuou HOSE-WATER 1 5|Lze , u?%z
2609 |} 44053-Eaq04 ASSY-PIPE MANIFOLD TO 4 1| Les || om7y
: vl cOHHEcTnn . :
02 |41l 14053-g8800 ASSY-PIPE MANIFOLD T0 4 5|L2e 0971 | g7bs | N N 14053-4101
H b CONNECTOR | i
2?‘01 ~ {11 140515600 CONNECTQR=3WAY 1 124 0773
* Eéuﬁ %;E; 08110-61214 BOLT-HEX M6Xq,0 1 L24 é
Eué {iij 08110-61262 BOLT-HEX M&6X1,0 1 50| L24 uﬁ?a Y N 0B110-61214
aéuﬂ { E 08723-12800 CL AMP-HOSE 2 10| L2¢ nﬁ?s
a@nﬁ é E 14056-E3001 HOSE-WATER INLET T0O 1 s|L2¢ uﬁ?s
CONMECTQR
308 41| 14058-25800 CAP-CONNECTOR 1 10 | 24 0473
xéuﬂ : E 21505-78500 CLAMP-HgSE 1 5|24 uﬂ?s
;énﬂ | 08723-12800 CLAMP-H{SE 3 10| 124 uﬂ?s
3€0£ '515 08213-8281¢ STUD-HEX MBX1,25 TUBE FIX 3 25| L24 ai?s
ua 140&64-E3gQ0O0N STUD-HEX TUBE FIX[NG 3 40| L24 u;':i?a
sﬁuﬂ .: 14037-32200 YOKE-wANIFOLp § so| Led nﬂ?a
NOTE:

1273 WIS AR AIOTAD &y 1T

PRINTED IN JAPAN



MANIFOLD(UP TO JULY '73)

SUPERSEDED

m =
=
M moom oM
L5 m i S 9 P L T i eI S m B el S e o
M o
m =] =] = [ ]
Hl =2
& m \ _ A A R e A DR e PR S o T e L (S e e Py P o
=R
=
|
a
=}
=
m
a
= o - L3
oo
i Giapl Eg
m [=] ™ i
mmm n
=i
ﬂ M~ 4
E o=
o o©
Z W
5 bl
— - =
= [ ] =
Bl 2 .k
—
E| 2 =3
= O =
T £T
2] ? oo
- -
= i mu
o
oW
-4 —_— I J
w oo =o
X 1
I W
- W wn=
S o o
= =5 =X L3
[ ] — [+ )
= — =] 1y3
g | @ =
o m @
b TT T
"+ o
Ela v ©
e 2 -
o [+ o L3
(=] = =l
o e
DN e S el e e L e e N o i Y S T i e e e e e e 2
H I - [- =2 ﬁ
o 2 Lo T e | m
o

Nvd¥T NI J31NTEd

E e S

S s mma wiEee o e



NOTE




NOTE

e

{ Printed in Japan NISSAN MOTOR MO 1 TH



MANIFOLD (FROM AUG. '73)

_ _ -

MNote; Key No.1 Assy-manifold intake
includes Key Mo.2~20,
Key No.5 Tube-balance manifold
includes Key No.6-13.

I AESTOT

T

PRINTED IN JAPAN



PRIMTED IN JAPAN

MANIFOLD(FROM AUG,’73)

KEY NO. PART N DESCRIPTION Ty tpn]g APPLIED MODEL AR e SUPERSEDED
FOR DIST. FROM |UP TO|N|F

fo1  [47]7 14002-N3600 ASSY-MANTFOLD INTAKE 1 L26 0873 | |
20 14003-N3600 MANTFQLD~TNTAKE 'FRONT | 1|26 0873 | |
301 14003-N3601 MANTFOLD-INTAKE REAR 4 1| Les 0873 | |
foﬁ 1 g0933-12010 PLUG-WELCH 20 2 50| L26 né?s ;
#04 8 ;14505-Nsuun TUBE-BALANCE MANIFOLD § 1|28 og73 | |
601 | 1400973400 GASKET-BALANCE TUBE 4 10|28 o873 | |
701 | 8110-62062 BOLT-HEX (B/TUBE FIX) 4 so|L26 0873 E
éuﬁ ': 08931-30410 PLUG-TAPER 1/4-19 4 25| Lz26 3473 E
éuq I. 08931-30210 PLUG-TAPER 1/8-28 1 50 26 0%?3 E
01 | 14016-14600 BUSH=AUX SHAFT 4 1|p26 né?a i
- | 00933-12000 PLUG-HELCH 20 1 L26 Gi?s i
i1 14875-a3000 CONNECTOR-STRATGHT 1 to]Le8 uﬁf?a
5;’; 01691-00041 CONNEGTOR-VACUUM 1 s|i2e 04?3 5
‘:%14911-54100 TUBE-WATER 1 s5|L26 0873 |
11 14012-E4100 NUT-CONN WATER TUBE g 10| L28 0a73 | |
14013-73400 RING-RUGBER WATER TUBE 2 10| L2b& 05:?3
| 08120-83510 BOLT MBXL1.25 (MAN[F FIX) 4 50| L26 n%rs E
p8213-83g10 STUD M8 {CARB FIXy 8 S50 | Le2é 133:?3 i
| 14875-N3300 CONN-y 4 COUM 2 L28 0873 |
| 14875-N3304 CONN-WATER HOSE 1 5|26 0873 ;
| 14875-x3305 CONN-WATER 1 s|uizs uqrz i
E 14035-N3200 GASKET-MANIFOLD 1 10| 126 0873 E
| 46599-n3600 CAP_CONNECTOR 1 L26 u%?a |

1071 WIEE AR MATAD M0 1T




MANIFOLD (FROM AUG.’73) e
s| KEY NO. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION am| Fo APPLIED MODEL  |reio? DATE TCA | o pERSEDED
_ FOR DIST. FROM |UP TO|N|F
230 {11 14875-N3100 CONM-JATER HOSE ] 5| 1z6 0873 |
2401 ';é 14052-§3302 HOSE-WATER i 5| Lee o873 |
2504 | oe723-12200 CLAMP-HOSE 2 10| L26 og73 | |
eéuﬁ Ei4nss-nsans HOSE-WATER CONNTU PIPE ASSY 1 L26 né?s E
zﬁuﬂ ;14uss-n3?ua ASSY-PIPE,MANIFOLD TU CONN 1 L26 ua%a E
2€uﬂ 5; 5 14054-N3300 HOSE-pIPE TO 3 Way CONN 1 5|26 u@?; E
2%0@ :; | 08723-12400 CLAMP=-HOSE i1 10| L26 04?3 %
340ﬂ :E E 14051-p5600 CONMECTQR-3 WAY 1 1|26 nérs E
3101 -i 08440-61462 BOLT-HEX 1 10| L26 Uﬂé?'&
aéuﬂ {E E 0B723-12800 CLAMP . HOSE 2 10| L26 ué?s :
3#04 45 E 14056-P0300 HOSF=WATER IWLET | 5| 26 ua?; E
3%uﬁ {E E 14058-25500 CAP- CONNECTOR 1 10| L26 n€?3 E
aﬁuﬁ %E E 21505-78500 CLAHP-HgSE 1 s5|Les né?s E
-3&3[]1; -EI . Qg723-12400 CLAMP-HOSE 1 50| L26 555?3 ;
3ﬁuﬁ ' E 08723-11500 CLAMP-HOSE 34 50| Lgk Ué?& E
NOTE:
— FAT 1T ORI S AT RSO S 1T - -

PRINTED IN JAFAN






EXHAUST TUBE & MUFFLER (UP TO JULY °73)

§
iy

10
1——

iinen e

) 1973 NISSAN MOTOR OO LT

REVISEN: NFrEFMAFR . 1473

PRINTED IN JAPAN



TUBE & MUFFLER (UP TO JULY '73)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

T APPLIED DATE| ICA
s| KEY NO PART  NO. DESCRIPTION QTV| 6 |  APPLIED MODEL SUPERSEDED
FOR DIST FROM | UP TO|N[F
101 || 20010-E4100 ASSY-TUBE EXHAUST FRONT 1 1| 124 MANUAL | o871
ipa {11 20010-€8700 ASSY=-TUBE,EXHAUST FRONT 1| 24 MANUAL 0971 | | | N N 20010-E4100
03 11 20010-N3000 ASSY-TUGE EXHAUST FRONT 1 1| 124 ®ANUAL 0273 | 07773 | d N 20010-EB700
4 o4 |4i!| 20010-E4700 ASSY-TUBE EXHAUST FRONT 1 1| L24 AUTOMATIG L | o871
08 il 20010-e8720 ASSY-TUBE EXHAUST FRONT 1 1|24 AUTQMATIC 0974 | | | ¥ N 20010-g4700
los |4 iii 20010-N3020 ASSY-TUBE EXHAUST FRONT | { 1| L24 AuTOMATIC 0273 | 0773 | d N 20010-E8720
201 Ll 20711-E3200 GASKET~EXHAUST 1 1o L24 | o773
P P ; !
301 | 20602-47100 NUT-F]xING TUBE END 3 50|24 ¢ | o77s
401 | 08915-43810 WASHER=SPRINg LOCK 3§ so|Led | o773
o S0t Hiii20050-g4150 ASSY-TUBE CENTER WITH PRg N RN || o871
E ] H MUFFLER i ;
02! | 20050-E4156 ASSY-TUBE cENTER W[TH PRE 1 L24 0971 | | | ¥ N 20050-E4150
b ; MUFFLER WITHCLAMP i
03 © 20050-N3g50 ASSY-TUBE CENTER W[TH PRE 1l 1|24 0275 | 0773 | d N 20050-E4156
i ] MUFFLER WITH CLAMP : |
o 601 20400-E4150 ASSY-MUFFLER WITH TalL TUBE 1 L24 0773
oz | 20100-E4100 ASSY-MUFFLER WITy TAIL TUBE | 1 1 |L24 | ¥ N 20100-E4150
o ED&' | 20100-N3099 ASSY-MUFFLER WITH TAIL TuBg 1 L24 pxC pURgQPg 'B?i?! E]:I.é??: Y N 20100-g4100
04 | 20100-N3000 ASSY-MUFFLER WITH TAIL TUBE | 1 1| L24 EXC EUROPE 0273 | 0773 | § N 20100-N3099
08 | 20100-N330g ASSY-MUFFLER WITH TAIL TUBE | 1| 1| L24 cuRoPE 0971 | | | d N 20100-E4100
701 | 20105-£4100 FINTSHER-EXHAUST TAlL TUBE | 1 1] 24 || 0773
s dot | 20652-E4100 ASSY-gRACKET EXHAUST 1 L24 || 0773
A MOUNTING TUBE REAR ; |
o 91[!1, -| 204B0-78851 ASSY=CLAMP U BOLT EXHAUST 2 5| 24
b L TUBE :
Tube Eﬂﬂ‘iU-NEEEU) = [20010-!“3@8
Sealant 20720-M2225

(€1 1973 NISSAN MOTOR CO.. LTD.

DEVIERETY hErSkMoc 107%

A= = 4 O - |



EXHAUST TUBE & MUFFLER (UP TO JULY ’73) .

s| KEY no. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION QY| M6 |  APPLIED MODEL oD DATEVICAl  gipprsEDED
FOR DEST FROM |UP TO|N|F
dof [{{} 20685-E4150 ASSY-CLAMP U GOLT EXHAUST d s5[Les || 0778 | ¥ N 20680-78551
1@“@ %;Eé 0B915-13810 WASHER-SPRING 4 s0|L24 E u??a
1ﬁﬁﬂ 4%%5 08911-10810 NUT-HEX MBX1.25 4 50| L24 E u?%s
1dos |1l 20621-€4100 ASSY-RUBBER COMP EXHAUST 1 1|r2e | os
N MOUNT | NG : |
1305 [+ 1}] 20625-E4100 CLAMP-EXHAUST MOUNT NG 4 1| Les o871 | |
?ué %E E 20425-pB8200 CLAMP-EXHAUST MpUNTING 1 1) ue24 U€?1 Uﬁ?ﬁ Y| N 20625-g4100
1ﬁn€ i ; 08114-02010 BOLT-HEX M10X1.25 1 50| L2 é o7lrs
Eﬁz: 08114-03g10 BOLT-HEy Mi0y1.25 1 25| 24 u?i?s
iﬁﬂﬂ E 08915-14010 WASHER-SPRINg LOCK 4 50| 124 % uﬁ?s
16{!1, p8911-14p10 NUT-HEX M10X1.25 1 50| 24 UI’;?E
17'01 20651-g4108 ASSY-gXHAUST MOUNTING TUBE 1 5|24 |
. ! FRONT l |
éné é 20651-N3000 Fgg;;EXHlUST MOUNT ING TUBE 1 5| o4 i uﬁrs d N 20651-g4100
1301; | 20640-18000 STRAP-gXHUST HANGER 1 S| L24 0?’;?3
1%0@ 2064118000 WASHER-PLATN EXHAUST 4 10| Lz4 E oﬁ?a
eiuﬂ | 08110-82510 BOLT-HEX MAX1,25 4 sp|Lz4 L é
iu% 5 32055-47600 gOLT-HEx MBxi,25 2 5| |24 0773 [ N 08110-82510
2104 | 0891513810 WASHER-SPRING LOCK 2 50| Lod 0773
zau; 20640-18000 STRAP-EXHAUST HANGER 1 5| L24 : n?é?a
2;01 20641-18000 WASHER-PLAIN EXHAaUST 2 10| L=24 u’.‘ii}':s
2{gé é 08110-82510 BOLT-HEX MBX1,25 2 so|L24 . |
na 4 32055-47400 gOLT-HEyx M8x1,2% 2 5| L24 | ﬂ?‘;?fj Y| N 0B110-82%10
NOTE:

. T 1a71 MISS AN MATOAR G TTR o. - 2 e EART. ACACWAER TNTE

PRINTED IN JAPAN




PRINTED IN JAPAN

EXHAUST TUBE & MUFFLER (FROM AUG.’'73)

s| KEY No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION qrv] PG | APPLIED MODEL  |oPED DATE|TCA| o psEDED
FOR DIST. FROM |UP TO|N|F

2501 _, | 08915-13810 WASHER-SPRING LOCK 4 so|Les - | o7is
zﬁfu:@ _ | 20624-E8700 JOINT-EXHAUST MOUNT ING | 524 0773
2704 ||| 20720-N2225 KIT-SEALANT,ExH. TUBE JOINT | 1 1/ (24 L | o773
2801 | | 20840-18p00 STRAP-EXHAUST HANGER 1 5| L2e ua:;n u?:%?:s
2920:5; -< | 20625-E8200 CLAMP-EXHAUST MTG 1 1]Lee n?;"ﬁz
3@:91; 4 | 08110-82510 BOLT=HEX 3 50| L24 wi:;
31?91.? p8915-1381y WASHER-SPRING Y sSg | L24 u?I?a
32‘01. 08911-10810 NUT-HEy MBy1.25 4 s0|2¢ 0773
3!:01,5 20641-18000 WASHER-PLAIN EXHAUST 4 10| L2¢ 0773
3401l |- ||| 20623-g8200 SHEET-JOINT EXHAUST TUBE MTG | 8 5|24 | o773

P ] ! ;

» | |

NOTE :

Set Substitution

Tube
Sealant

20010-N3320

20720-N2225

|

( 20010-MN330E

—_—r A AW

1071 MISSAN MOTOR

T Tm



NOTE

RITOWE A R RASYTAE S

-



NOTE

MISSAN MOTOR CO

I'Th



fﬂ'ﬁ%&i

EXHAUST TUBE & MUFFLER (FROM AUG. '73) -

24 2
o
27

5
e,
F,‘l;' ¥
i

T ™ 10T MISE AR MOTAD MO 1T

PRINTED IN JAPAN



‘ EXHAUST TUBE & MUFFLER (FROM AUG.’'T3)

PRINTED IN JAPAN

s| KEY No. PART  NO DESCRIPTION or| M | APPLIED MODEL oDt EICA N gyppRsEDED
] FOR DST. FROM |UP TO|(N|F
01, ‘11 20010-N3400 ASSY-TUGE,EXHAUST FRONT 1 1|2 SEATER, o873 | |
b = 242 SEATER ; i
L 3 ! E
20  20711-€3200 GASKET-EXHAUST Y 10 | 2 SEATER, 0er3 !
b : 2+2 SEATER ; |
3ot | 20602-7100 NUT-HEX. 3 50| 2 SEATER, 0875 | |
P - 2+2 SEATER | i
01 |- ||| p8915-43810 WASHER=PLAIN 3 so |2 SEATER, 0873 | |
EEoEE 2+2 SEATER ; ;
501 | |!! 20050-N3450 ASSY-TUQE  CENTER WITH PRE 1 2 SEATER 0873 | |
P MUFFLER | |
0Z |- ||| 20050-N3750 ASSY~yUBE,CENTER WITH PRE 1 2+2 SEATER 1073 |
i [ MUFFLER | :
601 |- || 20100-N3400 ASSY-MUFFLER 1 242 SEATER 1073 |
N EXC.MEST GERMANY | :
02 |- ||} 20100-N3500 ASSY=MUFFLER 1 2+2 SEATER 1973 | |
L WEST GERMANY | ;
701 ||| 20656-N3401 ASSY-BRACKET EXHAUST 1 2 SEATER 0873 | |
P b MOUNTING REAR 2+2 SEATER i :
CEH L 20685-E4100 CLAMP-U BOLT,ExHAUST TUBE 1 5|2 SEATER, ol73 | |
. ' 2+2 SEATER : |
901 |51} 20680-78501 BOLT-U) CLAMP ) ExHAUST { 5|2 SEATER 0875 | |
I k 2+2 SEATER 5 ;
1008 |4 ||| 08915-13810 WASHER=( OCk 2 50| 2 SEATER 0873 | |
; | 2+2 SEATER ; :
140f |1 08911-10810 NUT-HEy , M8 2 50| 2 SEATER 0873 | |
o 8 2+2 SEATER e |
13014 |4 |} 20624-K3400 JOINT-ExHAUST MOUNTING 1 2 SEATER 0873 | |
P ‘ 2+2 SEATER 5 !
1301 | 20625-N3400 CLAMP-EXHAUST TUBE 1 2 SEATER o873 | |
b 2+2 SEATER ! !
NOTE.
DA, e AL —— s M 1973 NISSAN MOTOR 0 TTH a .- 4 .



EXHAUST TUBE & MUFFLER (FROM AUG.'73)

ART  NO. DESCRIPTION W |  APPLIED MODEL | e DATEITCA| oy ppsEDED
S| KEY. MO E FOR TAST. FROM |UP TO|N|F
1401 |5 1| 206386-K3400 STRAP-EXHAUST HANGER 1| 2 SEATER 0873
103 8 2+2 SEATER :
1iu£ | 20841-N3400 WASHER~-PLAIN ExHAUST 5| 2 SEATER 0873
P . 2+2 SEATER
1601 | 20623-N3400 JOINT-SHEET TUBE EyHAUST 1| 2 SEATER 0873
L - MOUNT [NG 2+2 SEATER
1708 |- ||| a8110-83562 BOLT-HEy M8 50 | 2 SEATER 0873
e £ 2+2 SEATER : i
1801 | || 08110-83510 BOLT~HEx . M8 25 | 2+2 SEATER | 1073
P ; i
1901 Ll 8110-83010 BOLT=yEX M8 50 | 2 SEATER .| o873
Pl 2+2 SEATER 5 ;
2001 il 08911-10810 NUT-HEx . M8 S0 | 2 SEATER || o873
i HER 2+2 SEATER i i
210t - ||| 0B915-13810 WASHER=| 0Ck 50 | 7 SEATER .| o873
- b 242 SEATER § i
2£uﬂ 4 52&655-N3409 ASSY-gRACKET ,EXHAUST 2 SEATER | uﬂ?&
E P MOUNT ENG 2+2 SEATER ! |
2301 H | 20630-42000 BOLT-"U",CLAMP TUBE 5 | 2 SEATER | 073
] 7+2 SEATER | ;
2401 | il oB911-20810 NUT-HEX , M8 50 | 2 SEATER - | od7s
T |1k 7+2 SEATER : :
2508 | ||| 08915-13810 WASHER~-LOCK 50 | 2 SEATER | o873
S 2+2 SEATER | ;
2601 |- ||| 20636-K3400 STRAP-ExHAUST HANGER' 1|2 SEatER || 073
| b 2+2 SEATER | :
zﬂgﬂ J:.E 20641-N3400 WASHER=-PLAIN,ExHAUST 5|2 SERTER i ﬂﬁ?a
ol i 2+2 SEATER i |
2801 | g0623-N3400 JOINT-SHEET TUBE ExHAUST 1| 2 SEsTER || od73
B i MOUNT NG 242 SEATER 5 :
2901 || gh110-83520 BOLT=HEy . M8 2 SEATER | 0a73
7 i 7+2 SEATER : |
NOTE

PATT RITOR AR AR SN T T

PRINTED IN JAPAN



EXHAUST TUBE & MUFFLER (FROM AUG. '73)

IRIT AFPLIED DATE | ICA

PRINTED IN JAPAN

5| KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| m6 APPLIED MODEL SUFERSEDED
FOR: DEST, FROM |UP TO|N|{F
3008 |4 l{ 20636-N3400 STRAP-ExHAUST HANGER 1 1|2 SEATER i | oa73
P | 2+2 SEATER i i
3101 | 20641-N3400 WASHER-PLAIN, EXHAUST 2 5|2 SEATER L | o873
| = 2+2 SEATER 5 |
3201 | 20623-N3400 JOINT-SHEET TUGE ExHAUST 4 1|2 SEaTER .| 0873
P : MOUMNT I NG g+*2 SEATER H .
3301 | 08110-83562 BOLT=HEy . M8 2 50| 2 SEATER .| o873
L i 242 SEATER = |
34001, | 20692-N3401 ASSY-gRACKET ,» EXHAUST 1 2 SEATER i | 0873
- MOUNTING, REAR BODY 242 SEATER = ;
3501 08410-83510 BOLT-HEK. M8 A 25| 2 SEATER || 0873
P ' 242 SEATER | |

P |
. !
NOTE .




RELF A RE W

AT A



